VS-6DKH02HM3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 19-Mar-2021 1 Document Number: 96086
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Hyperfast Rectifier, 2 x 3 A FRED Pt®
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT
(g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-6DKH02HM3/H 0.10 H 1500 7"diameter plastic tape and reel
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?96056
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?96059
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?88869
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?96882
2 - Current rating (6 = 6 A)
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - K = FlatPAK package
5 - Process type,
 H = hyperfast recovery
6 - Voltage code (02 = 200 V)
- H = AEC-Q101 qualified7
- M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free8
Device code
51 32 4 6 87
VS- 6 D K H 02 M3H
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
  D = separated cathode
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 27-Mar-18 1 Document Number: 96056
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FlatPAK 5 x 6 (Dual)
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
DIM.
INCHES MILLIMETERS
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.035 0.039 0.043 0.89 0.99 1.09
(a) - 0.006 - - 0.15 -
b 0.013 0.017 0.020 0.32 0.43 0.52
b1 0.013 0.017 0.020 0.32 0.43 0.52
c 0.008 - 0.014 0.20 - 0.35
D 0.197 0.203 0.209 5.00 5.15 5.30
D1 0.189 0.193 0.197 4.80 4.90 5.00
D2 0.154 0.161 0.169 3.90 4.10 4.30
D3 0.020 0.024 0.031 0.50 0.60 0.80
D4 0.063 0.069 0.075 1.60 1.75 1.90
(d1) - 0.016 - - 0.40 -
(d2) - 0.005 - - 0.125 -
E 0.238 0.244 0.250 6.05 6.20 6.35
Top View
Bottom View
PCB Footprint
Side View
D
D1 6 x e4
x
L2
4
x
L1
(E
3) 2
x
b
1
8 x b
2 x D4
0.030 (0.75)
0.180 (4.56)
0.219 (5.55)
0.050 (1.27)
0.030 (0.75)
0.082 (2.08)